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Minutes	
  

Date: 14-15 May 2012 
Venue: Firestation Wolfurt 
Meeting title: Expert Workshop 1 

WP OUTPUT 3.3.1 
prepared by:  
Markus Berchtold, Regionalentwicklung Vorarlberg, LP 

 

Project CEC5: Demonstration of energy efficiency  
and  

utilisation of renewable energy  
sources through public buildings 

3sCE412P3 
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1 AGENDA 

Monday 14th May: 
 
09:00 – 09:15 Welcome 
09:15 – 11:00 Introduction CEC5-Tool Part 1 
10:45 – 11:00 Break 
11:00 – 12:30 Product declaration, ecological criteria for procurement 
12:30 - 13:30 Lunch 
13:30 - 15:00 CEC5-Tool Part 2, Introduction Software ECOSOFT 
15:00 - 15:15 Break 
15:15 - 17:00 Project check – exchange on pilot projects of partners 
17:30 – 18.30 Visit Primary School Mähdle in Wolfurt  

 
 
Tuesday 15th May: 
 
09:00 – 10:00 Visit of the Fire Station Wolfurt 
10:00 – 11:00 CEC5-Tool Part 3, Passive House  
11:00 - 12:30 Project check – exchange on pilot projects of partners 
12:30 - 13:30 Lunch 
13:30 - 15:00 Introduction to software PHPP 
15.00 - 15:30 Break 
15:30 - 17:00 Introduction to software PHPP 
17:00 Closure 
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2 LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

First 
name Last name Street Post 

code Location Nation Email 

Miroslav Misar Josefská 34/6 11800 Praha 1 Czech Republic misarm@email.cz; 
katerina.folprechtova@cka.cc 

Jiri Cech Josefska 11800 Praha 1 Czech Republic jiri.cech@email.cz; 
katerina.folprechtova@cka.cc 

Josef Popelka trida Tomase Bati 21 76190 Zlin Czech Republic josef.popelka@eazk.cz 

Pavel Kolacek trida Tomase Bati 76190 Zlin Czech Republic pavel.kolacek@eazk.cz 

Jiri Zak Nerudova 1498/8 58601 Jihlava Czech Republic matouskova.l@kr-vysocina.cz 

Bernd Schäffer Mathildenstraße 21 71638 Ludwigsburg Deutschland b.schaeffer@ludwigsburg.de 

Mathias Weißer Mathildenstraße 21 71640 Ludwigsburg Deutschland m.weisser@ludwigsburg.de 

Melinda Nagyné 
Kozák 

Diószegi út 1113 Budaepest Hungary mkozak@emi.hu 

Lajos Frey Diószegi street 37. 1113 Budapest Hungary lfrey@emi.hu 

Maurizio Trevisan Via Stringher 14 33100 Udine Italy maurizio.trevisan@ceta.ts.it  

Arnaldo Mattiussi Via Stringher 14 33100 Udine Italy arnaldo.mattiussi@comune.udine.it 

Giulia Pasetti via Matteotti 3 28041 Arona Italia giulia.pasetti@gmail.com 

Ryszard WNUK Mokotowska 35 00-560 Warszawa Poland rwnuk@kape.gov.pl 

Miha Tomšič Čemažarjeva 18 1000 Ljubljana Slovenia miha.tomsic@gi-zrmk.si. 

Marta  Skubic  Čemažarjeva 18 1000 Ljubljana Slovenia mskubic@gi-zrmk.si 

Lubos Dusek Starohajska 10 917 01 Trnava Slovakia dusek.lubos@trnava-vuc.sk 

Radoslav Hanic Starohajska 10 917 01 Trnava Slovakia radoslav.hanic@gmail.com 

 

3 SPEAKERS 

• Markus Berchtold, Regionalentwicklung Vorarlberg eGen  
• Peter Steurer, Regionalentwicklung Vorarlberg eGen 
• Martin Ploss, Energieinstitut Vorarlberg 
• Karl Torghele, Spectrum GmbH 
• Gabrielle Rohregger, Spectrum GmbH 
• Dietmar Lenz, Umweltverband 
• Micheal Braun, Energieinstitut Vorarlberg 
• Ferde Hammerer, Gemeinde Wolfurt 
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4 CONTENT 

4.1 Monday 14th May 2012: 

The participants met at 8:30 at the hotel “Sternen in Wolfurt where Markus Berchtold picked 
them up and walked them to the fire station. After a short welcome Peter Steurer explained 
organizational issues about the CEC5 in general. Markus Berchtold explained today’s 
agenda Afterwards Martin Ploss and Karl Torghele took over. They introduced the CEC5-
Tool Part 1 in detail. After a 15 min break, at 11:00 am, Dietmar Lenz and Karl Torghele 
reported about Advisory service, call for tender, ecological criteria for procurement and 
product declaration. At 12:30 the participants and the speakers went together for lunch. 

Karl Torghele started in the afternoon with an introduction of the software ECOSOFT. After 
another 15 min break, the partners discussed their projects with Karl Torghele and Gabrielle 
Rohregger. The last item this day was the visit of the Primary School Mähdle in Wolfurt 
shown by Markus Berchtold and Ferde Hammerer. The end of the first day was at 19.00. 

4.2 Tuesday 15th May 2012: 

Ferde Hammerer and Markus Berchtold started the second day at 09:00 with the visit of the 
Fire Station in Wolfurt. Michael Braun followed with the Introduction of the software PHPP. 
After this detailed explanation it was time for lunch. In the afternoon Michael Braun continued 
with the lesson on PHPP. After the afternoon break Martin Ploss and Michael Braun invited 
the participants to discuss questions of the CEC5-tool as well as on PHPP.  

What? Who? Until when? 

Upload translated Tool  by PP 15th of June 2012 

Update tools on bicycles, collect open 
source programs and templates and 
upload them on the website  

LP Vorarlberg June 2012 

Purchasing ECOSOFT 5.0 CEC5 by PP June 2012 

Heritage Building Tool Ludwigsburg to Vorarlberg 15th of June 2012 

Heritage Building Tool Vorarlberg to PP 15th of July 2012 

Reports From PP to WPR December 2012 

Summary Reports WPR July 2013 

 

Some PPs discussed some details on their assessment projects with Michael Braun and 
Martin Ploss. As the PPs had no questions Markus Berchtold thanked all for active 
participation, said good bye to everybody and closed the meeting closed the meeting at 
16.45. 

 


